	t temen sight materiality factor	n Billin (1979) (1994) Billin Billin (1979)	
FORM PTO-1595	( CBM(B) statt a		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner		68105	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	or ale and trademarks. T		dress of receiving part(ies)
Pitsa Madoch			eritech Corporation
			TIF III JUN
Richard Peter Ericson			ss: Bruce Stuckman 1 4180
Robert John Laitman		<u>Legal I</u>	Department
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Addres	s: 2000 W. Ameritech Center Dr_
	erger		nan Estates
	hange of Name	State Illin	
Other			
Execution Date: January 7, 199	7	Additional name(s	) and address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb		<b>I</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application, the	execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/761,661 Filed Dece	ember 6, 1996		
		Additional numbe	rs attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile</li> </ol>	-		rs attached?  Yes No of applications and patents involved:
· · ·	-	6. Total number	
concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u>	-	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 f	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> Legal Department	-	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 f	of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> Legal Department Ameritech Corporation	ed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 f Enclose	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> Legal Department	ed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 f Enclose	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account ant number:
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> <u>Legal Department</u> <u>Ameritech Corporation</u> Street Address <u>2000 W. Ameritec</u>	ed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 f Enclose	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> <u>Legal Department</u> <u>Ameritech Corporation</u> Street Address <u>2000 W. Ameritec</u> City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State	ed: <u>ch Center Drive</u> <u></u>	<ol> <li>Total number</li> <li>Total fee (37 fee)</li> <li>Enclose</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>Deposit account</li> </ol>	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account int number:
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> <u>Legal Department</u> <u>Ameritech Corporation</u> Street Address <u>2000 W. Ameritec</u> City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State	ed: <u>ch Center Drive</u> <u></u>	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 f Enclose	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account int number:
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> <u>Legal Department</u> <u>Ameritech Corporation</u> Street Address <u>2000 W. Ameritec</u> City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State <u>IGUYEN 00000290 500467 08761661</u> <u>40.00 Ell</u>	ed: <u>ch Center Drive</u> <u></u>	<ol> <li>Total number</li> <li>Total fee (37 fee)</li> <li>Enclose</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>Deposit account</li> </ol>	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account int number:
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> <u>Legal Department</u> <u>Ameritech Corporation</u> Street Address <u>2000 W. Ameritec</u> City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State <u>GUYEN 00000290 500467 08761661</u> <u>40.00 CII</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	ed: <u>ch Center Drive</u> <u>:ILZIP 60196-1025</u> DO NOT USE		of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> <u>Legal Department</u> <u>Ameritech Corporation</u> Street Address <u>2000 W. Ameritec</u> City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State <u>GUYEN 00000290 500467 08761661</u> <u>40.00 CH</u> 9. Statement and signature.	ed: <u>ch Center Drive</u> <u>:ILZIP 60196-1025</u> DO NOT USE		of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account int number: <u>50-0467</u> ect and any attached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Bruce E. Stuckman</u> Internal Address: <u>4H80</u> <u>Legal Department</u> <u>Ameritech Corporation</u> Street Address <u>2000 W. Ameritec</u> City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State <u>GUYEN 00000290 500467 08761661</u> <u>40.00 CH</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	ed: <u>ch Center Drive</u> <u>:ILZIP 60196-1025</u> DO NOT USE		of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d ed to be charged to deposit account unt number: <u>50-0467</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

p:/patents/A00309/assign.doc

## PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0454

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Pitsa Madoch (residing at Glenview Illinois), Richard Peter Ericson (residing at Park Forest, Illinois), and Robert John Laitman (residing at LaGrange, Illinois) have invented a new and useful **METHOD AND NETWORK FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO AN INFORMATION NETWORK** for which, We have executed application papers for United States letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, the said Pitsa Madoch, Richard Peter Ericson and Robert John Laitman by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AMERITECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said AMERITECH CORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this instrument at Hoffman Estates, Illinois, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ 1996.

Pitse Madoch	1/7/96	
Pitser Madoch	Date 1/06	
Richard Peter Ericson	Date	
Robert John Faitman	1/7/96	
Robert John Laitman	Date	
STATE OF Illinois	)	
COUNTY OF COUK	) ss. )	
DEFODE ) I the understand with with	1: 7th, 5 BOURDA 1997	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $7^{\prime\prime}$  day of 2000 MeV, 1996 personally appeared Pitsa Madoch, Richard Eric Peterson and Robert John Laitman, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Kiby 1to Barker

OFFICIAL SEAL MIDGE HO BARKER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/21/98